RN DISCIPLINE November 2022

Name	Case Number	<u>License</u> Number	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Andrew, Gregory G.	2021-001254		On November 1, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Order of Default to revoke Gregory Andrew's registered nurse license No. 130823, after a default proceeding in accordance with AS 44.62.530. On May 20, 2022, the Division filed an Accusation against Mr. Andrew's registered nurse license alleging violation of AS 08.68.276, 12 AAC 02.960(e), and 12 AAC 44.600 et seq. The central issue of the Accusation was Mr. Andrew's failure to prove completion of continuing competency as required after random audit, and his failure to comply with the requirements of the audit. The Accusation was properly served on May 24, 2022, in accordance with AS 44.62.380. Mr. Andrew failed to respond within 15 days of service as required by AS 44.62.390, and the Division proceeded to present its case of default to the Board on November 1, 2022. On November 2, 2022, the Order of Default was mailed by certified mail to Mr. Andrew's address of record in accordance with AS 44.62.530, which was delivered to Mr. Andrew's address of record on November 7, 2022; 30 days after the decision was mailed or otherwise delivered (AS 44.62.520).	

RN DISCIPLINE November 2022

		<u>License</u>		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Chambers, Jennifer L.	2021-000892	140639	On November 1, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Order of Default to revoke Jennifer Chambers' registered nurse license No. 140639, after a default proceeding in accordance with AS 44.62.530. On May 19, 2022, the Division filed an Accusation against Ms. Chambers' registered nurse license alleging violation of AS 08.68.276, 12 AAC 02.960(e), and 12 AAC 44.600 et seq. The central issue of the Accusation was Ms. Chambers' failure to prove completion of continuing competency as required after random audit, and her failure to comply with the requirements of the audit. The Accusation was properly served on May 19, 2022, in accordance with AS 44.62.380. Ms. Chambers failed to respond within 15 days of service as required by AS 44.62.390, and the Division proceeded to present its case of default to the Board on November 1, 2022. On November 2, 2022, the Order of Default was mailed by certified mail to Ms. Chambers' address of record in accordance with AS 44.62.530, which mail was returned to the Division, and the revocation became effective on December 2, 2022; 30 days after the decision was mailed or otherwise delivered (AS 44.62.520). Under AS 44.62.550 and 12 AAC 44.785, Ms. Chambers may apply to reinstate her license after one year from the effective date of its revocation.	Default Revocation
Ford, Amy E.	2022-000142	NURR33818	On November 1, 2022, The Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a consent agreement with Amy Ford, Registered Nurse license No. NURR33818, for practicing nursing with a lapsed license, a violation of AS 08.68.340(c). The consent agreement includes a \$2500 fine, with \$1000 suspended, and a public reprimand.	Consent Agreement

RN DISCIPLINE November 2022

		<u>License</u>		
Name	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Putman, Carla L.	2021-000428	NURR18625	On November 1, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Voluntary Surrender of License for Carla PUTMAN, Registered Nurse license No. NURR18625, due to allegations of diversion and substance abuse pursuant to AS 08.68.270(3), AS 08.68.270(7), 12 AAC 44.770(8), and 12 AAC 44.770(22).	Surrender of License
Rabung, Kathryn C.	2022-000199	NURR34257	On November 1, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a consent agreement with Kathryn Rabung, Registered Nurse, license No. NURR34257, for practicing nursing with a lapsed license, a violation of AS 08.68.340(c). The consent agreement includes a \$2500 fine, with \$500 suspended, and a public reprimand.	Consent Agreement
Suermondt, Michael P.	2021-000845	NURR29508	On November 1, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement, Decision and Order to resolve the continuing competency audit Michael Suermondt failed following renewal of his Alaska registered nurse license, No. NURR29508, for the 2020- 2022 licensing period. This agreement includes a \$128.70 fine, a reprimand, and the requirement for mandatory audit the next two times he renews his license. The agreement remains in effect until Mr. Suermondt successfully completes two mandatory audits.	Consent Agreement
Yeager, Erika L.	2021-000383	NURR36625	On November 1, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Erika Yeager, Registered Nurse license No. NURR36625, for allowing unlicensed practice, poor charting, and poor patient care, violations of AS 08.68.270(7), 12 AAC 44.770(1), and 12 AAC 44.770(3) The consent agreement includes 2 years of probation, 10 hours of continuing education in documentation, 10 hours of continuing education in ethics, completion of facility approved preceptor class, and a public reprimand.	Consent Agreement

LPN DISCIPLINE November 2022

<u>Name</u>	<u>Case Number</u>	<u>License</u> <u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	<u>Type of Action</u>
Crozier, Catherine E.	2022-000220	158270	On November 1, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a consent agreement with Catherine Crozier, Licensed Practical Nurse, No. 158270, for practicing nursing with a lapsed license, a violation of AS 08.68.340(c). The consent agreement includes a \$1000 fine, with \$500 suspended, and a public reprimand.	Consent Agreement